Table 1. BOM
Item Qty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 5 B+1 B-1 OUT_U1
OUT_V1 OUT_W1 CON1 .375" VENTED PIN FOR
PLATED THRO 5459-0-00-15-00-00-03-0
2 3 C1 C4 C7 82nF CAPACITOR CERAMIC SMD
0201 GRM033R61C823KE84D
3 3 C2 C6 C12 1nF CAPACITOR CERAMIC SMD

FIDUCIAL5B1
FIDUCIAL6B1
Fiducial Fiducial circle 0.3mm - 1.00mm -
1.50mm - square 1.00mm FIDUCIAL
37 1 J1
FTSH_WR-
BHD_1.27mm_Box
Header
WR-BHD Male THT Box Header
Straight Wurth Elektronik 62701421621
38 2 J2,J12 HALL_SENSOR CONN HEADER .100 STR
5POS Wurth Elektronik 61300511121
39 4 J3 J4 J5 J6 EN CONN HEADER .100 STR
1POS Wurth Elektronik 61300111121
40 4 J7 J8 J10 J11 0 ohm Thick Film Resistors - SMD 0
Ohms 125 mW 0805 1% RC0805FR-070RL
41 1 J9 GRPB021VWVN-RC CONN HEADER .050" 2POS
PCB GOLD GRPB021VWVN-RC
42 10
JP1 JP2 JP3 JP4

Item Qty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
44 1 L2 33uH Fixed Inductors 33uH Shld 10%
4.8A 103mOhms Wurth Elektronik 74437368330
45 1 NTC1 10k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1% 1/8W
0805 TX08F103F3435ER
46 6 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 STL220N6F7 N-channel 60 V, 1.9 mO typ., 120
A STripFET™ F7 ST STL180N6F7
47 1 Q7 SI2325DS-T1-E3 MOSFET P-CH 150V 0.53A
SOT23-3 BSS84AHZGT116
48 1 Q8 BSS123L MOSFET N-CH 100V 0.17A
SOT-23 BSS123LT1G
49 12
R1 R7 R9 R10 R12
R18 R19 R20 R23
R28 R29 R31
30k RES SMD 0.1% 1/20W 0201 RC0201FR-0730KL
50 6 R2 R8 R13 R40 R43
R45 27k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0727KL
51 6 R3 R6 R14 R17 R24
R26 1k RES SMD 0.1% 1/20W 0201 RC0201FR-071KL
52 3 R4 R11 R15 3.9k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-073K9L
53 6 R5 R16 R21 R25
R27 R30 220 RES SMD 1% 1/20W 0201 RC0201FR-07220RL
54 1 R22 10k CR0805-FX-1002ELF
55 2 R32 R33 2k2 CR0805-FX-2201ELF
56 1 R34 2k2 RES SMD 1 OHM 5% 1/8W
0805 ERJ-6GEYJ1R0V
57 3 R35 R36 R37 100R CR0805-FX-1000ELF
58 1 R38 51R CR0805-FX-51R0ELF
59 6 R39 R44 R48 R51
R56 R61 22R CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0722RL
60 6 R41 R46 R49 R54
R59 R63 4R7 CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-074R7L
61 8 R42 R47 R50 R53
R55 R60 R64 R78 22k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0722KL
62 1 R52 39k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0739KL
63 2 R57 R79 10k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0710KL
64 1 R58 NM CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 DESIGNATOR R58
65 1 R62 1k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-071KL
66 2 R65 R68 1.5k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-071K5L
67 5 R66 R70 R87 R91
R92 100R CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-07100RL
68 3 R67 R89 R90 3mOhm-3W CRE2512-FZ-R003E-3
69 2 R69 R71 6.8k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-076K8L
70 3 R72 R81 R86 33k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0733KL
STDES-PTOOL3A
STDES-PTOOL3A - Rev 1 page 3/9
Item Qty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
71 1 R73 10M CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0710ML
72 1 R74 82.5K CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 CR0402-FX-8252GLF
73 1 R75 402K CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-07402KL
74 1 R76 27k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/10W 0603 CR0603-FX-2702ELF
75 1 R77 121K CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-07121KL
76 1 R80 3.9k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/10W 0603 CR0603-FX-3901ELF
77 1 R82 470k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-07470KL
78 1 R83 4.7k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-074K7L
79 2 R84 R85 75R CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 RC0402FR-0775RL
80 1 R88 2.2k CHIP RESISTOR SMD 1%
1/16W 0402 CR0402-FX-2201GLF
81 1 TP1 PA4 TEST POINT 1MM SMD
PADSTASCK DESIGNATOR TP1
82 1 TP2 PB10 TEST POINT 1MM SMD
PADSTASCK DESIGNATOR TP2